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N o . 444. T H E P O S T OFFICE LAW. 
CAP. 281 AND LAW 44 OF 1953. 

ORDER IN C O U N C I L No. 3021 
MADE UNDER SECTION 7. 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Law, His Cap. 281. 
Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased 44 of 1953 
to order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) ^ 
(Amendment) Order, 1958, and shall be read as one with the Post Office (Parcels ^azette ·* 
Post Rates of Postage) Order, 1958 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order ") supplement 
and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Post Office (Parcels ^®\ 0 .j 
Post Rates of Postage) Orders, 1958. 

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion there
from of the entries relating to the countries shown in the Schedule hereto and the 
substitution therefor of the entries relating to the same countries set out in the 
Schedule hereto. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of July, 1958. 

SCHEDULE. 

27.12.1957. 

Country of Destination Route 

Rates of postage for parcels 
not exceeding 

2 1b. 
mils 

3 lb. 
mils 

7 1b. 
mils 

11 lb 
mils 

22 1b 
mils 

I Limit 
of In
sured 
value 

I £ 

No. of 
Customs 
Declara

tions 
iv<iuin.'(l 

Alaska 
Bermuda 
British East Africa (Kenya, 

Uganda and Tanganyika 
Territory) 

Burma 
Cayman Islands 
Cook (or Hervey) Islands 
Costa Rica 
Cuba :— 

(a) All places except Guan
tanamo Bay 

(b) Guantanamo Bay (U.S. 
Naval Station) 

El Salvador, Republic of 
Fiji Islands 
French Polynesia :— 

(a) Wallis and Futuna 
Islands 

(b) All other localities 
Grenada 
Guatemala 
Hawaii 
Honduras, Republic of 

London 
>> 

>> 

it 

,, 

>> 

>> 

560 
345 

420 
470 
345 
345 
470 

470 

410 
510 
370 

385 
560 
335 
510 
510 
685 

(5°i; 

560 
345 

420 
470 
345 
345 
470 

470 

410 
510 
370 

385 
560 
335 
510 
510 
685 

£1.210 
545 

710 
735 
570 
620 
860 

720 

835 
860 
645 

660 
£1.035 

520 
860 

£1.060 
795 

£2.050 
790 

£1.040 
£1.050 

815 
965 

£1.340 

£1040 

£1.365 
£1.300 

990 

£1.025 
£1.640 

765 
£1.300 
£1.790 
£1.240 

£3.750 
£1.265 

£1.665 
£1.675 
£1.290 
£1.625 
£2.325 

£1.615 

£2.465 
£2.275 
£1.715 

£1.725 
£2.875 
£1.215 
£2.275 
£3.250 
£2.215 

20 

20 
20 
20 
20 

20 

20 

20 

A 
A 

A 
2 
A 

A 
A 
A 
1 
A 
3 



59Ϊ 

Country of Destination Route 

Iran : · — 
(a) Abadan, Ahwaz, Kho

rasmshahr and Khos
rovi 

(b) BandarAbbas, Chorbar, 
Jask, Henjam, Lingeh 
and Bushire 

(c) Zahidan and other loca
lities of Seistan, Meshed 
and other localities in 
the province of Khu
rasan, Birjand and Tur
bat iHaidari 

Jamaica 
Marian Islands :— 

(a) Excluding Guam 
(b) Guam only 

Netherlands Antilles 
New Zealand 
Nigeria :— 

(a) Except British Came

Lebanon 

>> 

Rates of postage for parcels 

2 1b. 
mils 

400 

455 

1
 575 

London 1 345 
1 
I 535 
! 510 
1 335 

345 

j 
roons . . . . . . | ,, | 460 

(b) British Cameroons only 1 „ | 460 
North Borneo (including 1 

Labuan) . . . . . . | „ | 385 
Pakistan (including Gwadurj | 

and Pasni) . . . . . . 1 ,, 1 545 
Panama Canal Zone 
Persian Gulf : 

(a) British Post Offices at 
Bahrain, Doha, Dubai 
(including Sharjah) 
Muscat and Umm Said 

(b) Kuwait 
Philippines, Republic of the . . 
Pitcairn Island 
Puerto Rico 
St. Lucia 
Samoa :— 

(a) Terri tory under New 
Zealand Administra
tion and including 
Tokelau or Union 
Group . . 

(b) U.S.A. Terr i tory 
Saudi Arabia :— 

(a) Jidda, Mecca, Medina, 
Riyadh, Taif and Yenbo 

(b) Al Damman, Al Khobar, 
Al Qatif Dhahran, Ras 

Lebanon 

London 

,, 

» 

320 

575 
565 
485 
320 
410 
385 

345 
510 

445 

Tanura | „ | 685 | 
Sierra Leone . . . . . . 1 >t | 460 | 
Tonga (Friendly Islands) . . " | 370 
Tortola (British Virgin Islands) j „ 1 385 
Trinidad and T o b a g o . . . . [ „ [ 360 1 
Turks and Caicos Islands . . j „ 345 
United States of America . . j „ 385 1 
Virgin Islands :— l * 1 

(a) British—see Tortola . . 
(b) U.S.A 

Zanzibar 
410 1 

1 360 j 

not exceeding 

1 3 1b. 
j mils 

1 

400 

455 

575 
345 

1 
535 
510 

| 335 
j 345 
[ 
1 

460 
460 

385 
1 
| 545 

320 

575 
565 
485 
320 
410 
385 

345 
510 

445 

885 | 
460 | 
370 
385 
360 I 
345 
385 

1 1 
| 

410 1 
360 1 

I 7 lb. | 11 lb | 22 lb 
f mils j mils | mils 

605 

670 

700 

775 

805 905 

£1.345 

£1.480 

£1.670 
570 I 815 |£1.290 

I 1 )r 
£1 .135 |£1 .915 £3.500 
£1.060! £ 1 . 7 9 0 [£3.250 

560 
620 

| 
695 
685 

620 
! 

840 £1.465 
965 £1.625 

975 
915 

915 

| 820 | £1 .125 
610 I 975 

£1.525 
£1.375 

£1.515 

£1.775 
£1.725 

820 I 935 1 £1.585 
805 920 £1.555 
735 £ 1 . 0 4 0 £1.615 
595 940 1 — 
835 £1 .365 £2.465 
595 815 £1.325 

620 
£1.060 

695 

965 
£1 .790 

£1 .000 

£1.625| 
£3.250| 

£1.765| 

995 1 £1.3501 £2.1501 
685 
685 
760 
545 
570 
770 

950 
£1.040 
£1.190 

790 
815 

£1.265 

835 I£1.365 
610 ( 915 

£1.490 
£1.775 
£2.140 
£1.240 
£1.290 
£2.265 

£2.465 
£1.575 

Limit 
of In
sured 
value 

£ 

— 

— 

— 
20 

1 
— 
— 
20 
20 

20 
20 

20 

20 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
20 

20 
- 1 

20 | 

- 1 
20 
20 

20 

— 

— 

No of 
('uftome 
ltedara

tions 
required 

2 

2 

2 
A 

1 
A 
A 

1
 2 
A 

1 
1 

A 
A 

A 

1 3 
A 

2 
2 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

3 

3 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

(M.P. 11193/55/3.) 

Made this 1st day of July, 1958. 
By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

A. S. FAIZ, 
Clerk of the Executive Council 


