

SUPPLEMENT No. 3

TO

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 4154 of 3RD JULY, 1958. SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION.

CONTENTS

The following Subsidiary Legislation is published in this Supplement which forms part of this Gazette:— PAGE The Post Office Law.—The Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) (Amendment) Order, 1958 ... 501

No. 444.

THE POST OFFICE LAW. CAP. 281 AND LAW 44 of 1953.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 3021

MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Law, His Cap. 281. Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased 44 of 1953 to order as follows :-

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) (Amendment) Order, 1958, and shall be read as one with the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Order, 1958 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Orders, 1958.

Gazette: Supplement No. 3: 27.12.1957.

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the entries relating to the countries shown in the Schedule hereto and the substitution therefor of the entries relating to the same countries set out in the Schedule hereto.

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of July, 1958.

SCHEDULE.

Country of Destination	Route	Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding					Limit of In- sured	No. of Customs Declara-
Country of Destination		2 lb. mils	3 lb. mils	7 lb. mils	11 lb mils	22 lb mils	value	tions required
Alaska	London	560 345	560 345	£1.210 545	£2.050 790	£3.750 £1.265		AA
Uganda and Tanganyika Territory) Burma Cayman Islands Cook (or Hervey) Islands Costa Rica Cuba:—	" " " " " " " " "	420 470 345 345 470	420 470 345 345 470	710 735 570 620 860	£1.040 £1.050 815 965 £1.340	£1.675 £1.290 £1.625	20 20 20	A 2 A A 2
(a) All places except Guantanamo Bay	,,,	470	470	720	£1.040	£1.615	20	2
(b) Guantanamo Bay (U.S. Naval Station) El Salvador, Republic of Fiji Islands French Polynesia:—	"	410 510 370	410 510 370	835 860 645	£1.365 £1.300 990			A 2 A
(a) Wallis and Futuna Islands);););););	385 560 335 510 510 685	385 560 335 510 510 685	660 £1.035 520 860 £1.060 795	£1.025 £1.640 765 £1.300 £1.790 £1.240	$\begin{array}{c} £2.875 \\ £1.215 \\ £2.275 \\ £3.250 \end{array}$	20 —	A A A 1 A 3

	ن .	. 50	02					
		R		oostage f exceedi	or parce ng	ls	Limit of In- sured value £	No of Customs Declara- tions required
Country of Destination	Route	2 lb. mils	3 lb.	7 lb. mils	11 lb mils	22 lb mils		
Iran:—				1			1	
(a) Abadan, Ahwaz, Kho- rasmshahr and Khos- rovi	Lebanon	400	400	605	700	£1.345	_	2
(b) Bandar-Abbas, Chorbar, Jask, Henjam, Lingeh			}	1.00]	64 400		
and Bushire	,,	455	455	670	775	£1.480		2
the province of Khu- rasan, Birjand and Tur-		575	575	805	905	£1.670	_	2
bat i-Haidari	London	345	345	570		1.290		Ā
(a) Excluding Guam	,,	535 510	535 510	£1.135	∫£1.915 £1.790	£3.500	<u> </u>	A A
(b) Guam only Netherlands Antilles New Zealand	>> >> >>	335 345	335	560	840 965	£1.465 £1.625	20 20	2 A
Nigeria:— (a) Except British Cameroons	,,	460	460	695	975	£1.525	20	A
(b) British Cameroons only North Borneo (including	,,	460	460	685	915	£1.375	20	A
Labuan) Pakistan (including Gwadur	,,	385	385	620	915	£1.515	20	A
and Pasni) Panama Canal Zone Persian Gulf:	,,	545 320	545 320	820	£1.125 975	$\begin{array}{c c} & \pounds 1.775 \\ & \pounds 1.725 \end{array}$	20) 3 A
(a) British Post Offices at Bahrain, Doha, Dubai (including Sharjah) Muscat and Umm Said (b) Kuwait Philippines, Republic of the Pitcairn Island Puerto Rico St. Lucia Samoa :— (a) Territory under New Zealand Administra-	Lebanon (,,, London (,,, ,, ,,	575 565 485 320 410 385	575 565 485 320 410 385	820 805 735 595 835 595	935 920 £1.040 940 £1.365 815	£1.585 £1.555 £1.615 £2.465 £1.325		2 2 A A A A
tion and including Tokelau or Union Group		245	345	620	065	61.625	20	,
(b) U.S.A. Territory Saudi Arabia:—	"	345 510	510	620 £1.060	965 £1.790∣	£3.250 £3.250	20	A A
(a) Jidda, Mecca, Medina, Riyadh, Taif and Yenbo (b) Al Damman, Al Khobar,	,,	445	445	695	£1.000	£1.765	20	3
Al Qatif Dhahran, Ras	,, [685	885	995	£1.350	[£2.150]	- [3
Sierra Leone	"	460 370	460 370	685	950 £1.040	£1.490 £1.775	20 20	A A
Tortola (British Virgin Islands)	,,	385	385	760	£1.190	f.2.140		A
Turks and Caicos Islands	,,	360 345	360 345	545 570	790 815	£1.240 £1.290	20	A A
United States of America Virgin Islands:— (a) British—see Tortola	,,	385	385	770	£,1.265	£2.265		A
(b) U.S.A	"	410 360	410 360	835 610	£1.365 915	£,2.465 £,1.575	_	A A

Made this 1st day of July, 1958.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

(M.P. 11193/55/3.)

A. S. FAIZ, Clerk of the Executive Council.